
COMING DATES
* Mon 16 Oct 

* Thurs 19 Oct 
* Fri 20 Oct 
* Tues 24 Oct 

* Wed 25 Oct 
* Wed 25 Oct 

* NEW DATE: Wed 25 Oct 
* Thurs 26 Oct 

* Sun 29 Oct-
* Fri 3

* Mon 6-Fri 10 Nov 
* Mon 13-
* Mon 20

* Mon 20-Tues 21 Nov 
* Mon 20

* Thurs 23 Nov 
* Tues 28 Nov

* Tues 12 Dec 
* Tues 30 Jan 

YR 7 2018 ORIENTATION DAY

The Secondary staff is really look
7 Orientation Day!  An information sheet will come home soon, offering 

advice about what to wear and what to bring, and giving a
day, including where to meet in the morning.

for the students as they approach Yr 7.

COMING DATES 

* Mon 16 Oct – HSC commences 

* Thurs 19 Oct – Kindy Excursion, Recycling Centre
* Fri 20 Oct – Yr 2 Excursion, Victoria Park 

* Tues 24 Oct – Yr 7 2018 Orientation Day 

d 25 Oct – Yr 7 Immunisation Day 

* Wed 25 Oct – Yr K and 2 Dental Assessments
* NEW DATE: Wed 25 Oct – Secondary Parent/Teacher Interviews

* Thurs 26 Oct – Meet-A-Mum 

Sat 4 Nov – Yr 5/6 Sydney/Canberra Trip
* Fri 3-Wed 8 Nov – Book Fair, Library 

Fri 10 Nov – National Others Week (NOW)
-Fri 17 Nov – Yr 9 & 10 Yearly Exams

* Mon 20-Fri 24 Nov – Yr 7 & 8 Yearly Exams
Tues 21 Nov – Yr 9 Camp, Gold Coast

* Mon 20-Wed 22 Nov – Yr 10 Brisbane Trip 

* Thurs 23 Nov – Yr 12 Formal 
* Tues 28 Nov-Fri 1 Dec – Yr 7/8 Canberra Trip

* Tues 12 Dec – Last day of Term 4 

* Tues 30 Jan – First day of Term 1 2018 
 

YR 7 2018 ORIENTATION DAY
TUESDAY 24 OCTOBER 

 
The Secondary staff is really looking forward to meeting the students on

An information sheet will come home soon, offering 
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K & YR 2 DENTAL ASSESSMENT 

WEDNESDAY 25 OCTOBER 
 

This week, the Kindy and Yr 2 students should have received a note about 
a free dental assessment.  A clinician from the Northern NSW Local Health 

District will assess the children’s teeth and give advice about further 
treatment.  If you would like your child’s teeth assessed, please return the 

completed form by Thursday 24 October. 
 

SECONDARY PARENT/TEACHER 

INTERVIEWS 

NEW DATE: WEDNESDAY 25 OCTOBER 
 

If you would like to meet with any of your child’s Secondary teachers to 
discuss their progress, we encourage you to make an appointment.  An info 

sheet will come home tomorrow, detailing how to make an appointment. 
 

YR 5/6 CANBERRA EXCURSION 

A Medical Information Form was issued to each of the Yr 5 and 6 students 
earlier this week. This form needs to be completed and returned as soon as 

possible so planning for this exciting trip can truly get underway.  The 
children head south on Sunday October 29. 

 

BOOK FAIR 

FRIDAY 3-WEDNESDAY 8 NOVEMBER 
 

The College will be holding a Book Fair in the Library.  What a great 
opportunity to do some early Christmas shopping, while helping generate a 

generous commission for the school!  The range and variety of items on 
offer is amazing – not just books but posters, pens and much, much more. 

 
On the final day of the Book Fair (Wed 8 Nov), we will be holding a special 

afternoon tea in the Library from 2-3pm for parents and friends of the 
school.  Another opportunity to browse the shelves! 

 

 



YR 12 FORMAL 

THURSDAY 23 NOVEMBER 
 

Tickets for the Formal are $45 each and now available from the Front 
Office.  When buying tickets, be sure to choose your table and provide 
details about any dietary requirements.  The final date for purchasing 

tickets is Friday 10 November. 
 

DOGS AT SCHOOL 

In our ongoing quest to make Summerland Christian College a place where 
everyone feels safe and secure, we have decided that it is time to 

designate the school grounds as "dog free". 
 

Parents are welcome to tie dogs up to the fence under the big gum tree at 
the front of the College. 

 

MEET-A-MUM 

The next “Meet-A-Mum” is Thurs 26 October.  Drop in for a coffee and a 
chat - 9am, The Crossway! 

 


